## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/12/2022

SUBJECT: Two-week closure of section of Anderson Road near Central Entrance begins Tuesday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Two-week closure of section of Anderson Road near Central Entrance begins Tuesday

Beginning Tuesday, September 13 Anderson Road will be closed near the intersection of Central Entrance due to work on a private commercial development nearby. There will be a signed detour route, with travelers using Central Entrance and Trinity Road. Residents will have access to their homes during the closure, and the road will be closed to through traffic only.

Work is scheduled to last through September 27. City crews will attempt to minimize disruption to impacted residents. The City thanks the public for their patience and cooperation.

###